Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA
SISl . Particulars |
No Gk BN IS st G e | SR e T A
1 | Name of District PALAKKAD
2 | Name of Hospital DH PALAKKAD
: g VENTILATOR
3 Narpe of Equipment with Make, Model and MAKE : MAQUET
Serial Number MODEL : SERVO S
SNz 22232
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 0911531 #123146
Ticket master installation date -18/05/2012
5 hate ?f :tu rcl;laSt:l "Y(ta.ar sl As per stock book installation date is
HaRuic G e satlon 26/05/2012 (stock book attached for
Date reference)
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No warranty
7 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No AMC/CAMC
purchase
Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof 15/07/2024 (toll free)
8 J i
complaint through email/ Toll free)
Checked the machine and found restart
9 | Action taken ventilation error showing. Found Problem
with control cable, battery module, circuit
board pc 1772, compressor with motor
. damaged. Enquire ocm for quotation.
10 Present  ‘status of the equipment(Fully
damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
11 | Recommendations for repair No recommendations
(required service details)
Control cable = 412006/-
12 Cost of spares Battery module = 82574/-

(specify parts and cost)

Circuit board PC 1772 = 286810/-
Compressor with motor = 312547/-
Total tax = 94204.24/-

Total = 817341.24/-




13 | Asset Value

RS.940000/-

14 #Percentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value

86.95%

Abstract of Service Report provided by the
15 lOEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)

Cyrix service report attached
Quotation attached

Reasons for recommending the equipment

L as BER

Checked the machine and found restart
iventilation error showing. Found Problem
with control cable, battery module, circuit
board pc 1772, compressor with motor. In
Ticket master installation date 18/05/2012
as per stock book installation date is
26/05/2012 aged up to 12 year 2 months.
Spare cost is 86.95% both criteria for
RBER met. As per tender clause 5.3.14.1
we recommending for condemnation.

17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority

AKHILESH P

*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Veddadn imllled on  2&los|2o12 uauP wp Bl
Yewas: A Coa} 4» Rs %b-q5 | of omet valu

I,

Signature of JC

Date:

Superintendent/Medical Officer (i/c)




UNDER

T BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
Qﬂm MAINTENANCE PROGRANMME
i EMACL NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION

SERVICE PROVIDER C No. :
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 YR l X 173659
HEALTHCAREPVTLTD

USO 13485: 2012 & 1SO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency '

i 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
Service Report Ph : 98472 99500 Webslte:w\’.vw.cyrlx.co;n | E-mail : bem’p.kl@cyrlx.ln

Call Registration Date : Iﬁla?}&oﬂ’f .................
Health Facility .,Qf’,s:tt\cf’cd.........fr!fas;ﬂa«[.... CallerID: ... Ho L2146

Address ... [l akkaol...............| Date of Visit: .16 oA )sloay

Asset NO. : .o, RAUBRN oo
ORI 2.5 7 R SL TSRV o o e R

Ph : QQ:“}‘Eéaée& Manufacture ..M. aged...... Model : Seave. s
S.No. .3 Q........... Dept. ........ £  INESIE S

Service Classification : Breakdown Call L] pPMs [ ] Calibration[ | Cust.Training[ |

Problem Identified :

QeaJmJ\/bnA(achfwogvmv

Action Taken ... Choikeod.....dhe... Nenk: atay... Rourel. .. Reciavd... Monklabsn
EYYy....... Skl fn.c.... Ot Pyoblere...... tacth...... Connal......Covley........
mhrolﬁmﬁj@fgﬂﬂuY£@emﬁ%Y@“@hh%m

Completed[ | Date :..’.6[@:':’.[.&!}... Time : ..{0:00.0r0 Spare Required 1] '

Spare Replaced [_| Requested [_|

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number

Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time

Akk:‘/{&’}a.p ]6/@"!’4% 6.00Qm | £0.20 G1n

Customer Remark Completed |:| Pending ‘/

o

LN
o
Service Engineer Name : q’ ° % N S :-,cuﬁ,‘.‘?\."'?
iy -\ [+ 8 I t v

Signature : h’es / {gagtga;é}%g
Contas é)

n

Date : I B[ﬁ\dT fﬂDosl /
Contact Number : qqq?’gqqlp)ﬁ- :ﬂﬁ-ﬁ' é

ame ; i B Uf
(‘f‘f‘ ¥ Director of llmall::‘SmIcu
ShE & Superhnmpzmi; g

District Hospitade

Soal :
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GETINGE 3¢

Principal Place of Business:
Getinge Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Airport Road
ggj: ;:chg‘lorB Wing Quotation CRM
e Thett Pocd 8200091544 2024/08/16
Mumbai-Andheri East 400099 Customer: 2226400
State Code & Name: 27 MAHARASHTRA Purchase orderno.:  Quotation submitted
GSTIN/ Unique ID: 27AADCM8545J122 Purchase order date: 2024/08/16

Person in charge: Prasada Reddy

Phone: 9849042409
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd Email: prasada.reddy@getinge.com
1st Floor, Petta Junction 30/641B, Poonithur, Sales employee: Prasada Reddy
Ernakulam 682038

GST No: 32AAFCC2499H2ZM

Validity date: 2024/08/16 - 2024/09/30
Terms of payment: 100% Prepayment

Terms of delivery: DAP Emakulam
Subject:

Estimate for Spare/Consumables of Getinge Ventilator unit.

(Servo S/| No:22232)

in Favour of M/s Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd, Ernakulam, Kerala (C/f. DH
PALAKKAD),

Payment Terms:100% Advance Payment along with PO,

Note: Tax Collection at Source (TCS) on certain goods introduced vide
Finance Act, 2020

Special Note: Purchase Order and payment to be made in favour of "Getinge Medical India Pvt Ltd"” only

Item Material Quantity Unit price Total price
Description INR INR
10 6651298 1EA
Control cable *CSA*
HSN Code: 85444999
41,206.00 41,206.00
I_GST 18% 7,417.08
20 0487 180 ZEA
Battery Module
HSN Code: 85075000
41,287.00 82,574.00
I_GST 18% 14,863.32

Registered Office & Corporate Offica: 204, B - Wing. 2nd Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099, Maharashtra, India
CIN: U 33110 MH 2004 PTC 144317
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Quotation CRM/Date: 3
8200091544 / 2024/08/16 GETINGE x¢
Item Material Quantity Unit price Total price
Description INR INR
30 6696957 1EA
Circuit board PC1772 incl. 6467620
HSN Code: 90192090
286,810.00 286,810.00
I_GST 12% 34,417.20
40 06545367 1EA
Compressor with Motor 230V/60Hz 312,547.00 312,547.00
HSN Code: 90194578
I_GST 12% 37506.64
Iltem sum 723,137.00
Total Tax 94,204.24
Total price 817,341.24
Total Amount INR SEVEN LACK TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
THIRTY SEVEN
Tax Total INR NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND TWQ HUNDRED - FOUR
TWENTY- FOUR
Total amount with tax INR EIGHT LACK SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE

HUNDRED FORTY-ONE - TWENTY- FOUR

Delivery Period; 8-12 weeks from the date of receipt of your confirmed order.

Warranty terms:

(2) 3 months warranty on spare parts against manufacturing defects.
(b) No warranty on consumables &disposals.

(c) Warranty void if equipment is handles by unauthorised personnel.

Duties & Taxes:

The Duties & Taxes mentioned in the quote are at the current GST rates. Any change in Custom Duty rates, Statutory Taxes added etc.
tr_aarct':\.refry wh;areo[ from customers is not prohibited under the provisions of the relevant law shall be to purchaser's account, as applicable as the
ime of supply.

Computer generated hence no signature required.

Registered Cffice & Corporate Office: 204, B - Wing, 2nd Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andherl East, Mumbal-400099, Maharashtra, India
CIN: U 33110 MH 2004 PTC 144317
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Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101527 -Getinge Medical India Pvt Ltd - 0911531 -DH PALAKKAD

5 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Tue, 6 Aug, 2024 at 11:50 am
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekla@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, 1zrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with
details of material deliveg (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For
reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 12/08/24

For Queries and Clarifications

Technical: dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in/dm2 kibemp@cyrix.in
Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com
Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in

PO Clarification: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in
Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD

Methanam Road

Door No: 312/a Eloor North,

Kerala - 683501- India

Nikesh V

Mob: 9072522014

w° LN =

@ Cyrix Accounts
Payment Term: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards

AnjithaTL




Sr. Purchase Executive

PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix?@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Thu, 8 Aug, 2024 at 11:11 am
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.In>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, 1zrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.23200 /- as advance against PO 101527 after deducting TDS

Rs.400/-
Getinge Medical|72833018 23,200.00]AXISP00526296404|PAID 07-AUG-24
India Pvt Ltd

|Juoted text maoen)

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob : 7593847123

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, 9 Aug, 2024 at 4:55 pm
To: Medicults Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mar. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.In>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Hi,
Kindly arrange the service as soon as possible.

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

On Tue, Aug 6, 2024 at 11:50 AM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden)|

Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com> Fri, 16 Aug, 2024 at 4:29 pm
To: Izrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in=, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Pavments <pavmentcvrix@amail.com>. Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemo@cvrix.in>. DM Sarana-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@evrix.in>. Cvrix



Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed Service quotation and Service Call Report of Servo S ventilator/ St No:
22232 at District Hospital, Palakkad.

With regards

[Quoted text hidden)

ANITHA .V.R
Bio Medical Engineer

* Service Help Line : 934 93 24 365 *

MEDICUITS Inc.,

Ponnambalam Complex , Kumarapuram,

Medical College P.O , Thiruvanthapuram - 695 011
Phone: 04712552873

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, 16 Aug, 2024 at 4:55 pm
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mar. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempserviceki3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagm@cyrix.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Hi,

Kindly share the tax invoice against the po.

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

[Quoted text hidden)
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Deputy Director of Health Services
& Superintendent.
District Hospitaly Palaklaad,




